### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elgar Electronics Corporation		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Programmable Division of Xantrex Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	9250 Brown Deer Road		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788297	POWERTEN
Registration Number:	2713410	POWERTEN
Registration Number:	2781232	ELGAR
Registration Number:	2796705	ELGAR
Registration Number:	2596187	CONTINUOUSWAVE
Registration Number:	2684819	CW
Registration Number:	2548827	ELGAR
Registration Number:	2548823	ELGAR
Registration Number:	2624856	SMARTWAVE
Registration Number:	2548824	sw
Registration Number:	2624857	TW
Registration Number:	2548822	EW
Registration Number:	2551585	GUPS
Registration Number:	2203753	POWER TEN INC.
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0609** 

Registration Number:	0972782	SORENSEN	
Serial Number:	77155645	REFLEX POWER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196992585

Email: sedge@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Peter K. Hahn

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23660-4/XANTREX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter K. Hahn
Signature:	/Peter K. Hahn/
Date:	09/17/2007

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ELGAR Name Change Documents - to PDXTI#page1.tif source=ELGAR Name Change Documents - to PDXTI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0610

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ELGAR ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PROGRAMMABLE DIVISION OF XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

070507728



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5643855

DATE: 05-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0611

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ELGAR ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following resolutions were duly adopted by the sole stockholder and all of the directors of Blgar Electronics Corporation (the "Company").

**RESOLVED**, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article 1. Name. The name of the corporation is Programmable Division of Xantrex Technology Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are further authorized, empowered and directed to take whatever steps and actions may be required and to execute and deliver any certificates, instruments and documents as may be necessary in order to effectuate the resolutions contemplated hereby.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that except for the amendment as set forth above, the Certificate of Incorporation will remain unchanged.

Dated: April 30, 2007.

**RECORDED: 09/17/2007** 

Jay Biakupski, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 05/02/2007 FILED 01:45 PM 05/02/2007 SRV 070507728 - 4276095 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0612